



2026:HHC:9665

**COPC-967 of 2024**

06.05.2025 Present: Mr. Nikhil, vice counsel for petitioners.

Reply on behalf of the respondent is awaited.

However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that they have received the compliance report. As prayed for, list before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.05.2025**

*(Vriti)*