



2026:HHC:9665

Mohan Singh & Anr. Vs. Sh. Rohan Chand Thakur
COPC No.967 of 2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation informs the Court that the due amount is being released in favour of the petitioners as is due to them, however, in installments.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation is directed to have instructions as to how soon the balance amount shall be paid alongwith interest in terms of the order. In case, respondent-Corporation takes some reasonable stand, the Court may absolve the respondent from the contempt, otherwise appropriate action in the matter shall be taken by the Court.

As prayed for, list on **06.06.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 22, 2025
(Rishi)