



2026:HHC:9665

**Mohan Singh & Anr. Rohan Chand Thakur  
COPC No.967 of 2024**

**06.06.2025** Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation has handed over instructions, in terms whereof, the order in issue stands complied with and the arrears of the enhanced DA to the tune of Rs.16,601/- and Rs.2,848/- is payable to Mohan Singh and Chander Mani have already been paid.

Learned counsel for the petitioner refutes this fact. He submits that the case be taken up after two weeks to enable him to file an affidavit in this regard. Ordered accordingly.

List after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

June 06, 2025  
(*Vinod*)