



2026:HHC:9665

**Mohan Singh & anr. Vs. Sh. Rohan Chand
Thakur, Managing Director, HRTC.
COPC No. 967 of 2024.**

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that though certain payments have been made to the petitioners, however, some more time be granted to the respondents to file compliance affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as far as so called payments made to the petitioners are concerned, they are to the tune of Rs. 16,601/- to petitioner No.1 and Rs. 2848/- to petitioner No.2.

Be that as it may, the case is ordered to be listed on **21.08.2025**. Compliance affidavit be filed by the said date of hearing, otherwise this Court will not hesitate in attaching the salary of the Officers concerned.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 30, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)