



2026:HHC:9665

**Mohan Singh & anr. Vs. Sh. Rohan Chand
Thakur, Managing Director, HRTC.
COPC No. 967 of 2024.**

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the
petitioners.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that
compliance affidavit has been filed. Registry is directed to
place the same on record, if in order.

List on **10.09.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 21, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)