



2026:HHC:9665

Amar Singh and another vs Nipun Jindal, MD HRTC a/w connected matters

COPC No. 499 of 2025 a/w COPC No. 967 and 968 of 2024

19.11.2025 Present: M/s Ashok Kumar and Mandeep Chandel, Advocates,
for the petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

M/s V.S. Kanwar and Deepak Sharma, Advocates for
the respondent-HRTC in the respective petitions.

Heard for some time. On the request of learned Counsel
for the respondent-Corporation, list after three weeks to enable
them to have instructions in the matter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 19, 2025
(narender)