



2026:HHC:9665

**Mohan Singh and another versus Sh. Rohan
Chand Thakur, Managing Director, HRTC
COPC No.967 of 2024**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-State.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 01, 2026
(*Vinod*)